Civil Filing Fee From Transmittals Through 9/30/09

Berrien 1.3961% $16,953.79] berrien $414.271 .51
Branch 0.3961% $4 810.111 berrien

Cass 0.4392% $5,333.50{ berrien

St. Joseph 0.5207% $6,323.211 berrien

Van Buren 0.6465% $7,850.85] berrien

Charlevoix 0.2533% $3,075.98{ chari $7 47443
Emmet 0.3622% $4,398.44| charl

Chippewa 0.2366% $2.873.19] chipp $4,629.17
Luce 0.0503% $610.83F chipp

Mackinac 0.0043% $1,14515; chipp

Menominee 0.1428% $1,734.12] Delta $5,360.22
Schooicraft 0.0602% $731.05| Deita

Delta 0.2384% $2.895.05| Delta

Arenac 0.1629% $1,978.21 gen $112,588.91
Bay 1.0103% $12,268.78 gen

Clare 0.2852% $3,463.38 gen

Genesee 4.8696% 359,134.86] gen

Gladwin 0.1918% $2,329.16 gen

Midland 0.4885% $5,932.19 gen

Ogemaw 0.2046% $2,484.60 gen

Roscommon 0.2523% $3,063.85 gen

Saginaw 1.8062% $21,933.91 gen

Baraga 0.0372% $451.74]  gog $6,954.69
Dickinson 0.1623% $1,970.92 gog

Gogebic 0.0815% $1.111.151 gog

Houghton 0.1604% $1.847.85] gog

tron 0.0760% $922.92| gog

Keweenaw 0.0086% $104.44] gog

Ontonagon 0.0367% $44567] gog

Antrim 0.2241% 5272140 GT $23,181.07
Benzie 0.1518% $1,843.41 GT

Grand Traverse 0.9808% $11,667.65 GT

Leelanau 0.1406% $1,707.40 GT

Missaukee 0.1051% $1,276.30 GT

Wexford 0.3265% $3,964.91 GT

Clinton 0.5087% $6,189.63 ING $74,154 17
Eaton 0.8840% $10,735.01 ING

Gratiot 0.3087% $3,748.751 ING

Ingham 3.3025% 340,104.50 ING

lonia 0.4929% 35,685.62 ING

Shiawassee (3.6086% $7,380.64 ING

Hilisdale 0.3838% 34.658.32 jack $51,308.26
lackson 1.5312% $18,584.40 jack




Civil Filing Fee From Transmittals Through 9/30/09

Lenawee 0.8657% $10,561.36] Jack

Monroe 1.4406% $17,494 18 jack

isabella 0.4842% $5,879.97] Kent $97,219.81
Kent 5.8788% $71,380.28f Kent

take 0.0935% $1,135.43] Kert

Mecosta 0.3261% $3,950.05] Kent

Montcalm 0.6506% 37,90068] Kent

Newaygo 0.3759% $4,564 .81 Kent

Csceola 0.15967% $2.38866 Kent

Barry 0.4036% 34 901.191 kzoo $46,540.14
Calthoun 1.4801% $18,085.30] kzoo

Kalamazoo 2.1858% 326,543 66 kzoo

Macomb 8.7885% $106,724.731 Mac $125,089.48
St. Clair 1.5864% $19,264.737 Mac

Alger 0.0645% §788.12] MAR $5,626.17
Marquette 0.3984% $4,838.04] MAR

Manistee 0.2072% $2516.17] MUSK $28,797 52
Mason 0.2322% $2.818.76] MUSK

Muskegon 1.7129% $20,800.91] MUSK

Oceana 0.2191% $2,668068] MUSK

Oakland 13.8701% $168,434.05f OAK $168,434 05
Alcona 0.0912% $1,107.50 Ots $16.151.80
Alpena 0.2442% $2 865,49 Ots

Cheboygan 0.2333% $2,833.12 Ots

Crawford 0.1335% $1,621.18 Ots

Josco 0.2095% $2,548.96 Ots

Kalkaska 0.1747% $2,121.50 ols

Mentmorency 0.0813% $987.28 ots

Oscoda 0.0644% 3782.05 ols

Otsego 0.2327% $2,825.83 Ots

Presgue Isle 0.1119% $1,358.88 ots

Allegan 0.8012% $8,729.52 Ott $31,828.58
Ottawa 1.8198% $22,098.07 Ott

Huren 0.2676% $3,249.65 Tus $22,714.75
Lapeer 0.7984% $9685.51 Tus

Sanilac 0.3400% $4.128.85 Tus

Tuscola 0.4645% $5.840.74 Tus

Livingston 1.5419% $18,724.34] Wash $49 504 .92
Washtenaw 2.5347% $30,780.58] Wash

Wayne 23.7687% 3288,635.48] Wayne $288.635.48




Community Dispute Resclution Program
Weighted Caseload Summary Data by Dispute Type
Distributed at the May 2009 Directors' Meeting
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C:
10/1/2008 - A B CHIPPEW E: F
9/30/2009 BERRIEN CHARLEVOIX A D DELTA GENESEE  GOGEBIC
Dispute Type
CDP 00000 2117713 13.6627  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000
CML 0.0000 2.8833 0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000
CON 88.7943 371697  84.6643 22.7148 53.6896 59.3845
CON/GC 376.2254 582085 4244858 482704 4.2592 0.0000
CON/SC 2781433 163.4702  58.5565 15.85%0 792952  2.4399
EMP 38,0374 87778 11.7038  0.0000 11.7038  2.8260
GDA 6.0017 12,0033 12.0033  12.0033 36.0100 0.0000
GDC 0.0000 9.0394 £2.0000 00000 9.03%4  0.0000
LAN 38.5700 19,9071 16.1745 136861  525.0496  6.2210
NGH 0.0000 146759 148758  B.8058 14 8759  0.0000
ObM 61.9611 172.1142  123.9222 68846 2581713 18962102
ODM/AV 38.0177 407333 10.8622  0.0000 13.5778  0.0000
OPM 4.8172 24.0862 0.0000 48172 19.2689 4.8172
Remove
PEP 6.0778 0.0000 00008 00000 0.0000  0.0000
PJC 13,0256 52.1422 43452 43452 1433911 43452
PJC/AV 15.7084 84.8147 753808 52826 4711925  0.0000
PPO 0.0000 2.9167 0.0000C  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000
PPP 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.6000
PRP 82.8771 71038 142075 0.0000 18.9433 47358
RST 0.0060 4.0596 8.0000 0.0000 0.6000 0.0000
SCH 0.0000 2.4148 24148 38222 0.6000  0.0000
SCH/PEER 0.000C 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000 00000
SCH/SEM 55.4360 9.2393 92393 13,8590 461667  13.8590
SCH/TRU 0.0000 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000
VRA 8.3733 0.0000 167467 46.0533 0.0000  £.0000
VR 101.9347 184.1401 98647 52.8115 00006  5.0000
OTH 17.5000 2.5000 6.6667  0.0000 191867  5.8333
OTH/PI 0.0000 0.5000 0.0600  0.0000 1.0497  0.0000
DIV 17.0625 511875  10.2375 136500 0.0000 0.0000
DIK 0.0000 108.4183  42.5929 154883 38721 27.1046

Total 1,249 471 1,283.777 962427 288.953 1728533 328377

G:
GRAND
TRAV

751447
2.8833
351047
496801
176.8894
48,7412
5.0017
4.5197
28.6164
14 6750
44. 7457
27158
9.6345

279111
282.4369
55.6844
2.9167
0.0000
14.2075
16.2385
1.2074
08333
94393
0.0008
0.0000
0.0000
0.8333
1.0497
13.6500
27.1046
857 .680

H:

k
INGHAM JACKSON

6.8313
11.5333
43.3647
17.0366
356.2188
81.9266
0.0000
4.5187
1383487
14.675%
17.2114
24,4400

9.6345

10.4667
13.0356
0.6000
0.6000
0.6000
89.4525
14.2087
1,104.7832
4.0000
220983
650.8519
0.0000
190.7166
9.1657
0.0000
47.7750
30.9767
2,331.274

0.0000
23.0667
26.8448
15.6169

360.1020
23.4078
18.0050
27.1182

231.4200
20.5483
68,8457

0.6008
24.0882

3.488%9
38.1067
15.7064

0.0000

0.0000

153.9146
24.3578

2.4148

0.0000
60.0557

0.0000

41867

3.2882

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

1,085.579




£ M: N: S:

10/1/2008 - KALAMAZ L MARQUE MUSKEG O = Q: R: WASHTE
9/30/2009 o0 K: KENT MACOMB TTE ON OAKLAND OTSEGC OTTAWA TUSCOLA NAW
Dispute Type

CDP 13,6627 0.0000 00080 958387 136627 0.0000 273.2533  0.6000 1434580 0.0000
CML 0.0000 0.0000  17.3060  0.0000 0.0060 0.0000 2.8833 00000  0.0000 0.0000
CON 20850 94.9892 A7.8185  2.0650 165189 6.1950 0.0000 351047 156.9387  24.7798
CON/GC 7.0086 411718 354.8676  2.83%4  19.8761 1,047.7521 3084886 6189372  0.0000 56789
CON/SC 158.5905 254.0647 5453072 1244325 109793 1,168.6897 304982  (0.0000 487971 150.3086
EMP 76.0747 70.2228 555931 2340678  17.5557 234076 175557  11.7038 00000  40.9633
GDA £.0000 00000  B.0017 120033 12.0033 420117 0.0000  0.000C  0.0000  42.0117
GDC 0.0000 225885  0.0000 00000 27.1182 9.0394  13.5591 103.9531 0.0060  40.8773
LAN 4.9768 22,3855 920703 28.6164 4.9768 5300264 29.8606 236397 273723 696748
NGH $1.7407 234815 645740  0.0000 176111 29362 381874 88086 117407  14.6759
CDM 206537 B809.4894 515343 722880 654034 £8.8457 158.3450  37.8657 3.4423  103.2685
ODM/AV 0.6000 0.0000 54311 54311 54311 00000 1194842 00000  0.0000 0.0000
OPM 0.00G0 48172 96345  0.0000 19.2889 240862 240862 144517 00000 963447
Remove

PBP 6.9778 59778 68778  0.0000 3.4880 0.0000 123.9555  3.4889 383777 244222
PJC 217258 651778  0.6000 685228 1433811 782133 13.0356 4388635  0.000C 130.0459
PJC/AV 0.0000 0.0000 31413 21.9890 2261724 1979009 5340%8 2167485  (.0000 0.0000
PPO 2.9167 28.2500 116867  €.0000 B.7500 0.0000 29167  0.000C  0.0000 8.7500
ppp 1.7000 0.8500 00000  0.0000 0.8500 0.0006 25500 0.000C  0.0000 £.0000
PRP 355188 023488 994525 213113 118398 26,0471 165754  47.3583 142075 277.0463
RST 0.0000 0.0000 00000  6.0895 20298 50,7454 162385 81193  0.0000 4 0596
SCH 54.3336 0.0000  0.0006 00000 0.0000 1.2074 0.0000 24148 1.2074 0.0000
SCH/PEER 40.0000 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0080  0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
SCHISEM 554360 78.5343 508163 230883 23.0083 2404620 78.5343  0.0000 369573 166.308G
SCHITRU 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000 £.0000 0.000¢  0.0000  0.0000  49.0741
VRA 83733 254200 251200 00000  75.3600 £.0000 0.0000 00000 0.0000 0.0000
VRJ $.8647 9.8647 391.2078 13.1529 6118083 0.0000  23.0175 154 5462 0.0000 0.0000
OTH 41667 00000  B6.6667 33333 08333  105.0000 £.0000 00000  0.0000 8.3333
OTH/PI 0.0000  37.788% 89.2261  0.0000 1.0497 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
DIV 00000 955500 136500 511875 238875 30.7125 GO00D  D.00O0 D000 341250
DIK 309767 1239067 77442 1510113 425820 112.2904 0.0000 00000 0.0000 1355229

Total 566.853 1,186.510 1875982 727418 14063568 3774568 1.237.407 1726060 482499 1475071




104/4/2008 -

8/30/2009 T

Dispute Type
cDpP

CML
CON
CON/GC
CON/SC
EMP
GDA
GDC

LAN

NGH
ODM
ODMIAV
OPM
Remove
PBP

pJC
PJCIAV
PPO

PPP

PRP

RST

SCH
SCH/PEER
SCH/ISEM
SCHITRU
VRA

VRJ

OTH
OTH/PI
DIV

DIK

Total

WAYNE Total
54.85G7 901.7360
77.8500 138.4000

175.5236 1,024.2317
29.8141 34413872

TOBTITA 48723191
497412 614.4485

144.0400 380.1000
90.3940 361.5760

319.7577 21723616
80.8907 387 4442

208.9793 1.831.2947

£.06600 266.1239
366.1097 659.85610
0.6600

0.0000 153.5108
13.0356 1,538.1849
0.0000 14481316
105.0000 172.0833
1.7000 7.6500

4001779 1437.3254
12.1788 158.3257
35.8446 1,215.8652

G.0000 40.8333
46197 1,007.0873
140.3518 250.2778
0.0060 2093333
263057 1,782.2134
87 5000 277.5080
0.0000 130.1651
6.8250 408.5000
30.8767 880.5792
3,186.144 27 859.872
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